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No supplement to this tariff will be issued except 
or the purpose of canceling the tariff un 
pecifically authorized by the Authority. 

dditions to, changes in and eliminations from 
his tariff will be in loose-leaf form. 

VEGAS SKY LIMOUSINE, LLC., d/b/a 
SKY LIMO 

CPCN No. 1072 Sub 3 

CHARTER SERVICE TARIFF I 

Naming 

FARES, CHARGES, RULES AND REGULATIONS 

For 

THE TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENGERS 
AND THEIR BAGGAGE 

In 

CHARTER LIMOUSINE OPERATIONS 

WITHIN 

Clark and Nye County, Nevada 

ISSUED: 
ISSUED BY:

VEGAS SKY LIMOUSINE
SKY LIMO 

2960 Westwood Dr 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 

FFECTIVE: 
 

, LLC., d/b/a 

#24 & 25 

EFFECTIVE as of 

Jan 26, 2024 

Nevada Transportation Authority 
Las Vegas, Nevada 
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VEGAS SKY LIMOUSINE, LLC., d/b/a 
SKY LIMO 

Charter Service Tariff l 

CHECKING SHEET FOR TARIFF 
Upon receipt of new or revised pages acheck mark must be placed opposite the "Correction NumberM (shown 
below) corresponding to number shown in lower left-hand corner of the new or changed page. Ifcorrection 
numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear In consecutive order without omissions. 
However, if check marks indicate that a revised page has not yet been received, request should at once be 
made to the Issuing agent for copy of same. 

CORRECTION NUMBERS 

1 11 21 

2 12 22 

3 13 23 

4 24 24 

s 15 25 

6 16 26 

7 17 27 

8 18 28 

9 19 29 

10 20 30 

EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS AND OTHER REFERENCE MARKS 
dba •-·---·-·-·····-·-····-··-······-···-·--· doing businen as 
Nev. or NV •·-··········-···-·-·--·--····-·· Nevada 
No.•········-·-·-···-······················· -··········· Number 
Nos •·········-····-·····- ,... •··.•····-·- Numbers 
N.T.A. -·-·--······-·····-··-·····-······· ••• Nevada Transportation Authority 
N· ••····-········-·••·•············--·-·····-···-· New 
C·--··---·-····-·-·--·-·······-··-··-····--· change, neither increase nor reductions 
I •-···-··· •·--·····-·-·····-········ Increase 
R-···----·······--··-··-··-···-··· --··· Reduction 

ISSUED: 
ISSUED BY: 

VEGAS SKY LIMOUSINE, LLC., d/b/a
SKY LIMO 

2960 Westwood Dr. #24 & 25 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 

 

EFFECTIVE: 

EFFECTIVE as of 

Jan 26, 2024 
Nevada Transportation Authority 

Las Vegas, Nevada 

https://N.T.A.No
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VEGAS SKY LIMOUSINE, LLC., d/b/a 
SKY LIMO 
Charter Service Tariff 1 

RULE NO RULES AND REGULATIONS 

APPLICATION OF TARIFF 
REGULATIONS, RATES, AND CHARGES NAMED IN THIS TARIFF 
APPLY TO THE TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENGERS AND THEIR BAGGAGE 
WITHIN CLARK and NYE COUNTY, NEVADA 

10 COMPUTATIONS OF RATES AND CHARGES 
RATES AND CHARGES NAMED IN THIS TARIFF ARE APPLICABLE TO WAITING TIME, 
DEADHEAD AND LIVE SERVICE, AND APPLY FROM THE TIME THE VEHICLE IS 
DISPATCHED UNTIL VEHICLE RETURNS TO COMPANY DOMICILE AFTER PASSENGERS 
ARE DISCHARGED. 

15 BAGGAGE 
HAND BAGGAGE SHALL NOT EXCEED THE CAPCITY OF THE VEHICLE. NO BAG MAY 
EXCEED 75 POUNDS, EXPLOSIVES, FLAMMABLES, OR HARMFUL LIQUIDS 
WILL NOT BE TRANSPORTED. 

20 ANIMALS 
LIVE ANIMALS WILL NOT BE CARRIED UNLESS CONFINED IN AAPPROPLIATE 
CONTAINER EXCEPT FOR DOGS ASSISTING HANDICAPPED CUSTOMERS. 

25 OBJECTIONAL PERSONS 
CARRIER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REFUSE TRANSPORTATION TO ANY PERSON UNDER 
THE INFLUENCE OF INTOXICANTS OR DRUGS OR IN CAPABLE OF CARING FOR 
ONESELF OR WHOSE CONDUCT IS OBJECTIONAL EXCEPT INCAPACITATED OR ILL 
PERSONS ACCOMPANIED BY A NURSE OR GUARDIAN. 

ISSUED: ISSUED BY: 

VEGAS SKY LIMOUSINE, LLC., d/b
SKY LIMO 

2960 Westwood Dr #24, 25 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 

/a 

EFFECTIVE: 

.-----------. 
EFFECTIVE as of 

Jan 26, 2024 

Nevada Transportation Authority 
Las Vegas, Nevada 
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VEGAS SKY LIMOUSINE, LLC., d/b/a 
SKY LIMO 

Charter Service Tariff 1 

RULE NO. RULES ANO REGULATIONS 

30 LIABILITIES 
CARRIER WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO BAGGAGE OR THEIR 
CONTENTS UNLESS SUCH LOSS OR DAMAGE IS CAUSED BY LACK OF REASONABLE 
CARE AND THEN ONLY TO A MAXIMUM LIABILTY OF $250 FOR THE LOSS OF, 
OR DAMAGE TO, ANY SINGLE PIECE OF BAGAGE. INCLUDING IT CONTENTS. 

35 CLAIMS 
CLAIMS FOR LOST BAGGAGE MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE CARRIER WITHIN SEVEN 
DAYS AFTER THE LOSSS OR DAMAGE OCCURS. WITHIN FOURTEEN DAYS AFTER THE 
RECEIPT OF THE CLAIM, THE CARRIER SHALL COMPENSATE THE CUSTOMER OR 
CONSIGNOR OR DELIVER A WRITTEN DENIAL OF THE CLAIM. A DENIAL OF A CLAIM 
MAY BE APPEALED TO THE NEVADA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY. 

40 TYPES OF AUTOMOBILES 
TRADITIONAL LIMOUSINE OR LIVERY LIMOUSINE AS DEFINED IN NAC 
706.080 AND NAC 706.124 

45 SMOKING POLICY 
ALL VEHICLES WILL BE NON-SMOKING 

50 CANCELLATIONS 
NOTICE OF CANCELLATION MUST 8£ GIVEN TO THE CARRIER NO LESS THAN 
lWO HOURS PRIOR TO DEPARTURE. IF NOTICE IS NOT GIVEN, A CHARGE EQUAL 
TO THE MINIMUM CHARGE FOR THE SERVICE ORIGINALLY REQUESTED Will BE 
PAYABLE. 

ISSUED: ISSUED BY: 
VEGAS SKY LIMOUSINE, LLC., d/b

SKY LIMO 

2960 Westwood Dr #24 & 25 
Las Vegas, NN 89109 

EF
/a 

FECTIVE: 
.--------~

EFFECTIVE as of 

Jan 26, 2024 

Nevada Transportation Authonty 
Las Vegas, Nevada 
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VEGAS SKY LIMOUSINE, LLC., d/b/a 
SKY LIMO 

Charter Service Tariff no. 1 

RATES ANO CHARGES 
Charges shown in this section for charter services cover continuous round trip transportation only from point of origin In 
Clark County, Nevada, and return hereto. Charter services will be conducted over paved, oil macadam roads or roads over 
which carriers equipment can be operated with safety and without undue wear. 

CHARTER SERVla RATES ANO CHARGES 
CHARGES 

Weekends All othertimes 

(Fri. 5:00 am • 
Sun. 7:00 am) 

Equipment Description Max. Capacity 
rRADITIONAL•LIMOUSINE 4 
Minimum charge, one hour .... $45.00 $45.00 

$35.00Minimum charge, one hour $35.00 
Each one half hour, or less•..• $22.50 $22.50 

Each one half hour, or less $17.50 $17.50 

FRAOITIONAl•LIMOUSINE & SUV 7 
Minimum charge, one hour0 

.. $90.00 $90.00 

Minimum charge, one hour $75.00 $7S.OO 

Each one half hour, or less•••• $45.00 $4S.00 

Each one half hour, or less $45.00 $4S.00 

LIVERY.. LIMOllC:INE 10 
$85.00Minimum charge, one hour•••• $85.00 

Minimum charge, one hour $75.00 $75.00

Each one half hour, or less.... $42.50 $42.50 
$37.50Each one half hour, or less $37.50 

Minimum charge, one hour•.... $60.00 $60.00 
$30.00Each one half hour, or less••••• $30.00 

-apacity is e,ccluslve of driver, 
Rate Includes delver, audio/video equipment. 
Rate Is exclusive of rates foraccompanying staff {Interpreter services or V.I.P. hostl 
• Tr.idltional as defined in NAC 706.124 
uuvery as defined In NAC 706.080 
...• Applies where customer pre-arranges transportation via company telephone or Internet. 
•••••Requires usage by customer of 50 hours or more cumulative for all vehicles categories In any calendar month 

ISSUED BY: 
VEGAS SKY LIMOUSINE, LLC., d/b/a 

SKY LIMO 
2960 Westwood Or, 1124 & 25 

las Vegas, Nevada 89109 

EFFECTIVE as of 

Jan 26, 2024 

Nevada Transportation Authority 
las Vegas, Nevada 



CPCN No. 1072, Sub 2 

Revised Page 5 VEGAS SKY LIMOUSINE, LLC., d/b/a/ N.T.A. No.1. 

SKY LIMO 
Charter Service Tariff 1 

APPLICATION 
CHARTER SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES 

Wttkands All other times 
(Fri. S:00 am 
Sun. 7:00 am) 

!Equipment Description Max. Capacity 
!IIPl!nALTY uvcawu "~"'"clNE 10 
Minimum charse, one hour• ..• $1()0.00 $100.00 

Mlnlm11m char1e, one hour $75.00 $7S.00 
Each one half hour, or less•••• $S0.00 $SO.OD 

Each one half llour, or less $37.SO $37.50 
Minimum charge, one hour•••.. $60.00 $60.00 

Each one half hoor, or less••••• $30.00 $30.00 

mv llVERv••uMOUSINEISPRINTERS 12·1S 
Minimum charge, one hour•••• $150.00 $150.00 

Minimum charge, one hour $125.00 $125.00 

ilCh one hillf hour, or less•••• $75.00 $7S.00 

Each one halfhour, or less $7S.OO $75.00 

Minimum charge, one hou,..... $100.00 $100.00 

~ach one half hour, or less••••• $7S.OO $75.00 

i:11pacity is uclusive of driver. 
Rate lnciudes drivei, .iudlo/video equipment. 
Rate IS excluslVe of rates for accompanying staff (Interpreter setvices or V.I.P. host) 
••Uverv as defined In NAC 706.080 
••• • Applies when wstomer pre-arranges transportation via company telephone or Internet. 
••••"Requires usage by e11stomer of SO ho11rs or more cumulative for all vehlclei categories tn any ~lenda r month 

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE: 
ISSUED BY: 

VEGAS SKY LIMOUSINE, LLC., d/b/a 

SKY LIMO 
2960 Westwood Or, #24 & 25 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 

Revised Page 6 N.T.A. No.1

EFFECTIVE as of 

Jan 26, 2024 

Nevada Transportation Authority 

Las Vegas, Nevada 



VEGAS SKY LIMOUSINE, LLC. d/b/a/ 
Sky limo 

Charter Service Tariff 1 

Application 

y toll charges, parking or other trip fees, park entrance fees are resPonsibilities of the customer. 

Maximum driving allowed by law is 10-hours per day. Therefore, any long distance trip over 5-hour 
riving one way, requires overnight stay at turning point, making the trip two days. Customer will be 

responsible for lodging and meal fees for driver. 

hile VEGAS SKY LIMOUSINE, LLC, d/b/a SKY LIMO will endeavor time schedules specified b 
ustomers, they will not be liable for delays caused by an act of God, public enemies, authority o 

law, quarantine, perils of navigation, riots, strikes, and hazard or dangerous incident to a state o 
ar, accidents, storms and any other conditions beyond its control. VEGAS SKY LIMOUSIN, LLC.. 

d/b/a SKY LIMO shall not be held liable for any damages caused by delays specified herein. 

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE: 

ISSUED BY: 
VEGAS SKY LIMOUSINE, LLC., d/b/a 

SKY LIMO 
2960 Westwood Dr, #24 & 25 

Las Vegas, NV 89109 

EFFECTIVE as of 

Jan 26, 2024 
Nevada Transportation Authority 

Las Vegas, Nevada 
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CPCN 1072, Sub 3 
VEGAS Sky LIMOUSINE, LLC. d/b/a/ 

Sky limo 
Charter Service Tariff 1 

Application 

lrhe following Fuel Surcharge Rules will apply to earners who are authorized to provide charter service b) 
imousine and who are authorized to charge and collect a fuel surcharge: 

1. The price of regular and diesel fuel is an amount equal to the retail price per gallon of regular and diese 
fuel effective for the 25111 calendar day of the immediately preceding month determined according to thE 
United States Department of Energy (DOE), Energy Information Administration (EIA) survey on Weeki) 
Retail Gasoline and Diesel Prices, Regular Grade • West Coast (PADO 5) and Weekly Retail Gasoline 
and Diesel Prices, Diesel, AU Types - West Coast (PADD 5). The prices may be obtained by calling thE 
DOE, EIA at (202) 586-8800 or via the DOE, EIA website at www.eia.doe.gov, via the "Petroleum· link. 

2. If the 25"' day of the calendar month is a Federal holiday, the fuel price wlll be determined based on the 
stated DOE price available on the next subsequent business day. 

3. The DOE fuel price obtained will then be indexed based on the matrix set forth below to determine the 
fuel surcharge. The fuel surcharge will apply for all charter hmousine transportation beginning on the P 
day of the following month and will remain in effect through the last day of that calendar month. 

4. The fuel surcharge will be added on an hourly basis utilizing the matrix set forth below. The resu!Un{ 
charnA is in addition to all other annlicable tran=ortalion charoes. 

When the DOE Fuel Price Per Gallon The Fuel Surcharge that becomes effective on the 1" day of 
reoorted on the 25111 of the month is: the followillQ month is: 

$2.25 - $2.74 S2.00 
$2.75 -$3.24 S3.00
$3.25 • $3. 74 $4.00 
$3.75 -$4.24 5..'i.00 
$4.25 - $4.74 $6.00 
$4.75 • $5.24 $7.00 
$5.25 - $5.74 $8.00 
$5.75 - $6.24 $9.00 
$6.25-$6.74 $10.00 

NOTE 1: The fuel surcharge thal is applicable for a given monlh must be passed along to all customers. 

NOTE 2: The fuel surcharge must be shown separately from the charter revenue on carrier transportatior 
ktocuments for the purpose of identifying the amount as special fuel-related revenue. 

ISSUED BY: 
VEGAS SKY LIMOUSINE, LLC., d/b/a 

SKY LIMO 
2960 We$twood Or, #24 & 2S 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 

EFFECTIVE as of 

Jan 26, 2024 

Nevada Transportation Authority 
Las Vegas, Nevada 

https://6.25-$6.74
www.eia.doe.gov



